

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.13

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS. 1 & 2 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27788/2009
AND IA NOS. 2 & 3 IN SLP(C) NO. 10756/2010

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESCOTEL MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and exemption from
filing the certificate of incorporation in support of the
application for amendment of cause title)
(with office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mrs. Nidhi Ravindram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six week' time is granted to the learned
counsel for the petitioner to obtain the necessary
certificate of incorporation.

List the matter thereafter.

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master