

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27788/2009 and
I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10756/2010

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ESCOTEL MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS LTD. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of cause title and exemption from
filing the certificate of incorporation in support of the
application for amendment of cause title)

(with office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
Mrs. S. Geetha, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay K. Saroya, Adv. For
Mr. Punit D. Tyagi, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.As are allowed in terms of the prayer made.
The certificate of incorporation of the new
respondents be filed within two weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.(Veena Khera)
Court Master